03-15-2010

# MP01Rec'd PCT 10 MAR 2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

|--|--|--|

IEET

To the Director of the U.S. Pater. 1035916	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Kis Limited
Raymond Pitman	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) August 13, 2009	Street Address: The Old School House, Bridge Road
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hunton Bridge
Joint Research Agreement	Stato: Vines Landley
Government Interest Assignment	State:Kings Langley
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Hertfordshire Zip. WD4 8SZ
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	·
Additional numbers at	ashad2 TVaa NA
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James C. Eaves, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:3500 National City Tower	7. Total lee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address: 101 South Fifth Street	Enclosed
On Oct / Cadross. 101 South Filth Street	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Citv: Louisville	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
City: Louisville State:ky Zip:40202	
State: <u>KY</u> Zip: <u>40202</u>	
State: <u>KY</u> Zip: <u>40202</u> Phone Number: <u>(502) 587-3724</u>	
State: <u>KY</u> Zip: <u>40202</u> Phone Number: <u>(502) 587-3724</u> Fax Number: <u>(502) 540-2263</u>	8. Payment Information
State:         Zip:         40202           Phone Number:         (502) 587-3724           Fax Number:         (502) 540-2263           Email Address:         ice@gdm.com	8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 50-0976
State: <u>KY</u> Zip: <u>40202</u> Phone Number: <u>(502) 587-3724</u> Fax Number: <u>(502) 540-2263</u>	8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 50-0976
State:ky Zip:40202  Phone Number: (502) 587-3724  Fax Number: (502) 540-2263  Email Address: ice@qdm.com  9. Signature:	8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number 50-0976  Authorized User Name James C. Eaves, Jr.  March 10, 2010

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria V 2 233421450 00000045 500976

12733608

01 FC:8021

49.00 DA

**PATENT** | REEL: 024078 FRAME: 0559

## IAPUTREC'd PCT 10 MAR 2010

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT dated 13th Day of August 2009

Between:

12/733608

(1) Raymond David Pitman of 20 Boxwell Road, Berkhamsted, Herts HP4 3ET ("Assignor");

and

(2) Kis Limited, a company registered in England and Wales, number 05032950 whose registered office is at The Old School House, Bridge Road, Hunton Bridge, Kings Langley, Hertfordshire WD4 8SZ ("Assignee").

Whereas:

- Assignor is the proprietor of the patents or patent applications, designs or design (A) applications and trade marks or trade mark applications at Schedule 1 hereto ("the Registered IP").
- Assignor is the proprietor of confidential information, know-how and all other (B) unregistered intellectual property rights (including but without limitation to any copyright, unregistered design rights and goodwill) in and to the Kis-Clip ("the Unregistered IP").
- Assignor has by Assignment dated [12th Day of August 2009] assigned all and any rights in the Registered IP and the Unregistered IP to Assignee.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

In consideration of the sum of £1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee confirm that by way of Assignment dated [12th Day of August 2009] Assignor assigned with full title guarantee to Assignee absolutely all its right title and interest in and to the Registered IP and the Unregistered IP together with the right to sue for and retain damages and other relief in respect of any infringement of any of the Registered IP or the Unregistered IP which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.

Signed by Ray Pitman For and on behalf of Ray Pitman

Signed by Ray Pitman
For and on behalf of
Kis Limited

13 de A-gork 2009

130h August

#### Schedule 1 Trade Mark

Mark	Territory/Classes	Application/reg. number	Application Date	Status
Kis-Clip	CTM: 25, 26	006359376	2.11.2007	Registered
Kis-Clip	Australia (in International TM Application)	(awaited)	01.06.2009	Pending
Kis-Clip	USA (in International TM Application)	(awaited)	01.06.2009	Pending
Kis logo	CTM: 25, 26	8334757	02.06.2009	Pending

#### Schedule 2 Kis-Clip IP

#### **Patents**

Number	Territory	Appl/Grant date	Status
GB0426110.3	UK	27.11.2004/ 01.07.2009	Granted
PCT/GB2008/050785	International	04.09.2008	Pending

### Designs

Number	Territory	Appl/Reg. date	Status
000787148-0001	CDR	10.09.2007	Registered
000787148-0002	CDR	10.09.2007	Registered
0007871,48-0003	CDR	10.09.2007	Registered
000787148-0004	CDR	10.09.2007	Registered
000787148-0005	CDR	10.09.2007	Registered
29/304,666	USA	05.03.2008	Pending
2008/5/700	Japan	07.03.2008	Pending

PATENT REEL: 024078 FRAME: 0561

**RECORDED: 03/10/2010**